CH \$165.00 379903

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM326142

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Law Offices of Marvin Lundy, LLP		06/28/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY PARTNERSHIP: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lundy Law, LLP
Street Address:	1635 Market Street
Internal Address:	19th Floor
City:	Philadelphia
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19103-2212
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY PARTNERSHIP: PENNSYLVANIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3799030	1-800-LUNDY-LAW
Registration Number:	3888651	SERIOUS \$\$\$\$ FOR SERIOUS INJURIES
Registration Number:	3898620	LUNDY LAW
Registration Number:	3909848	LUNDYLAW.COM
Registration Number:	4376535	"I'M GLAD I REMEMBERED THE NAME"
Serial Number:	85767757	REMEMBER THIS NAME

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 215751142

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2155672010

Email: mlozada@crbcp.com

Correspondent Name: Manny Pokotilow; Caesar Rivise et al

Address Line 1: 1635 Market Street

Address Line 2: 7 Penn Center - 12th Floor

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-2212

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	L1181/00000	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Manny D. Pokotilow	TRADEMARK

900310015 REEL: 005419 FRAME: 0589

SIGNATURE:	/mdp/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/15/2014	
Total Attachments: 3		
source=L1181 change of name#page1.tif		
source=L1181 change of name#page2.tif		
source=L1181 change of name#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005419 FRAME: 0590

Entity #: 2901973 Date Filed: 07/06/2012 Carol Alchele Secretary of the Commonwealth

PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF STATE CORPORATION BUREAU Domestic Registered Limited Liability Partnership (15 Pa.C.S.) X Statement of Amendment (§ \$201B) Statement of Termination (§ 8201C) Document will be returned to the name and address you enter to STUART R. LUNDY, ESQUIRE the left. ---په 450 N. NARBERTH AVENUE, SUITE 200 NARBERTH, PA 19072 Commonwealth of Pennsylvania LIMITED PARTNERSHIP AMENOMENT 4 Page(s) Fee: \$70 In compliance with the requirements of 15 Pa.C.S. § 8201 (relating to amendment of registration/statement of termination), the undersigned desiring to amend/terminate its registration as a domestic registered limited liability partnership, hereby certifies that: 1. The name of the domestic registered limited liability partnership is: The Law Offices of Marvin Lundy, LLP 2. Complete one of the following: The partnership is a general partnership and the address, including number and street, if any, of its principal place of business: Zip County Number and street City State $\frac{X}{X}$ The partnership is a limited partnership and the (a) address of its varrent registered office in this Commonwealth or (b) name of its commercial registered office provider and the county of venue is:

State

2012 JUL -6 AM 9: 11
PA DEPT OF STATE

(a) Number and Street

clo:

1635 Market St., 19th Floor, Philadelphia, Pa 19103

(b) Name of Commercial Registered Office Provider

TRADEMARK REEL: 005419 FRAME: 0591

County

County

Philadelphia

 Complete for Statement of Amendment to The amendment authorized by the partn 	
the name of the Domestic Limited	Liability General Partnership shall be changed to:
Lundy Law, LLP	
4. Check boxes for Statement of Amendmen	nt Only:
	is set forth in full in Exhibit A, attached hereto and made a part attended to fregistration and all previous amendments thereto.
X The amendment has been authorized b	y at least a majority in interest of the partners.
5. Check boxes for Statement of Termination	on Only;
The registration of the partnership und termination) is hereby terminated.	er the provisions of 15 Pa.C.S. § 8201 (relating to statement of
The termination has been authorized by	y at least a majority in interest of the partners.
	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned general partner of the domestic registered limited liability partnership has executed this Statement of
	Amendment/Termination this day of June 2012
	The Law Offices Of Marvin Lundy, LLP
	By: LCC1
	Signature L. Leonard Lundy, General Partner

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005419 FRAME: 0592

PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF STATE CORPORATION BUREAU

Consent to Appropriation of Name (19 Pa.Code § 17.2)

Pursuant to 19 Pa. Code § 17.2 (relating to appropriation of the name of a senior corporation) the undersigned association, desiring to consent to the appropriation of its name by another association, hereby certifies that:

The name of the association executing this Const Lundy Law, P.C.	ent of Name is:		
The (a) address of this corporation's current reging stered office provider and the county of vent information to conform to the records of the Detail Number and Street 1635 Market Street, 19th Floor, Philadelphia.	ue is (the Department is in partment): City: St	monwealth or (b) name nereby authorized to co ate Zip Philadelphia	of its commercial rect the following County
(b) Name of Commercial Registered Office Pro-	vider		County
3. The date of its incorporation or other organization	^{on is:} 05/07/12		
4. The statute under which it was incorporated or o	otherwise organized is: E	usiness Corp. Law of	1988
5. The association(s) entitled to the benefit of this	Consent of Name is(are)		
Lundy Law, LLP, a Pennsylvania limited liabi	ility partnership		
6. The consenting association is about to (check on Change its name Cease to do business	hammanda:	ing business in PA	ls being wound up
	IN TESTIMONY WI caused this consent to this day of Ju	Againe Spains	ed association has thorized officer thereof 2012,

RECORDED: 12/15/2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 005419 FRAME: 0593